+
The Hindu (**Karnataka** edn.)
Advertmnt Date: 13-04-2017

		HUBLI	ELECTRICITY			LIMITED	SI.	Ta	Tariff	Type of installation	Existing Rate Schedule	_	Tariff	Approved by KERC as pe order-2017		Remarks
	<u> </u>		Wholly owned Gov) e Office, P.B. Road, Nav 66-2324307, E-Mail : eera	vanagar, Hub					hedule e: A re	ebate of 20% on	Particulars fixed charges and energy	(Rs.)		be allowed in the monthly		respect of
		M(T)/EE-4/AO/20	17-18/ <u>N</u> 0	<u>OTIFICATI</u>		Date : 12.04.2017		4(a)	) . LT-	Applicable to a)	Agricultural Pump Sets inclue epartments 2) Grass Farms	idina S	prinklers.	. b)Pump sets used in 1) No	ursuries	of Forest and
Not In e	ification xercise o	Regarding Rev	ision of Electricity Power Trred under Sec.27 of Karnata	ka Electricity Re	eforms Act 1999, read with Se		, <u> </u>	)). L1	` '	Private Horticult	ural Nursuries.		EDULE	) Flantations other than of	JIGG, IG	a, Nubber and
11.0 read Deta	04.2017. ding date ailed Tari	The tariff approve e falling on or afte ff booklet may be	etricity Regulatory Commission shall or 01.04.2017. This Tariff is ap obtained from all Sub-Division the Tariff approved by Kar	be effective for plicable to all the offices of HES	or the Electricity consumed e areas coming under the jur SCOM on payment of presci ty Regulatory Commission a	I from the first meter is diction of HESCOM ribed price.	·		(a)	I.P. Sets up to	LT4a: Applicable to Agriculture Pump Sets up to & inclusive of 10 HP		LT 4 (a)	LT4a: Applicable to Agriculture Pump Sets up to & inclusive of 10 HP		Free as per GoK order. In case the GoK does not release the subsidy CDT to be collected
SI.	Tariff	Type of	Existing Rate Schedule	e Tariff	Approved by KERC as per order-2017		1				Fixed Charges			Fixed Charges		from the consumers
	Schedule IFF SCH	installation  EDULE -LT-1 (Ap	Particulars plicable to installations serv	Rate Schedule (Rs.)		Rate (Rs.) othi (BJ/KJ) schemes	.)				Rs./HP/month Energy Charges/Unit (CDT) Note: GoK has to pay subsidy	Nil 5.56		Rs./HP/month Energy Charges/Unit (CDT) Note: Commission	Nil 6.04	48 ps increased
1		Kutir Jyoti	RATE Energy Charges (including recovery towards service main charges) (Up to 18 units)	Fully subsi dized by	Energy Charges (including recovery towards service main charges) (Up to 40 units)	Fully subsi dized by					in advance to this category. In case of non release of the subsidy in advance at the beginning of each quarter, HESCOM shall recover from the consumers Commission determined Tariff Rs.5.56/unit			Determined Tariff (CDT)for LT-4(a) category is 604 paise per unit. In case the GoK does not release the subsidy in advance in the manner specified by the Commission in KERC		
		However, if the GC	Energy Charges  eeting the full cost of supply  K does not release the subsidy minimum of Rs.30/- per installar	y in advance, co	mmission detarmined tariff (C	DT) of Rs. 6.43 per un	l. it		T.4	Assilvanta			17.4	(Manner of payment of subsidy) Regulations, 2008 CDT of 604 paise per unit shall be demanded and collected from these consumers.		
N	ote :	If the consumptio	n exceeds 40 units per month as per Tariff Schedule LT(a)				→ ×	. –	(b)	Applicable to Agriculture, IP Sets above 10 HP	Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit	40.00		Fixed Charges Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit		Rs.10/-Increased 20 ps increased
		TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-2(a)  Applicable to lighting/ combined lighting, heating & motive power installations of residential houses and also to the installations of (i) Hospitals, Dispensaries, Health Centers run by State/Central Govt. and local bodies. (ii) Houses, Schools and Hostels meant for handicapped, aged destitute and orphans (iii) Rehabilitation Centres run by the charitable istitutions, AIDS and Drug addicts Rehabilitation Centres (iv) Railway staff quarters with				i) s h	(c	LT 4 (c) (i)	Ip Sets-Pvt. Hor, Nur, coffee, Tea	Fixed Charges Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit	30.00		Fixed Charges Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit Fixed Charges		Rs.10/-Increased 20 Ps increased	
LT	Г 2(а)	Gurudwaras, Ashrams, Mutts and religious/ Charitable institutions (b) Hospitals, Dispensaries and Health Centers run by Charitable institution including X-ray units (c) Jails and prisons (d) Schools, Colleges, Educational institutions run by State/ Central Govt./Local Bodies (e) Seminars (f) Hostels run by the Govt, Educational institutions, cultural, Scientific and charitable institutions (g) Guest Houses/ Travelers Bungalows run in Government Buildings or by State/ Central Govt./Religious/ Charitable (h) Public libraries (i) Silk rearing (j) Musuems (k) Installations of historical Monuments of Archeology Departments (l) public telephone booths					h  -  -  n  )		(c)	Nur, coffee, Tea & Rubber Plantation- above 10 HP	Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit TARIFF S	2.80 SCHEE	(c) (ii)	Rs./HP/month Energy Charges. Rs./Unit	3.00	
		without STD/ISD/ having Lightining	/FAX facility run by handicap Loads only	ped peopole (n	n) Sulabh / Nirmal Souchala	ayas (n) Viswa Shed	s	LT-		Sugarcane Crus Wet Grinders,Mi	ating & Motive Power(includin hers, Coffee Pulping, Cardam ilkdairies, Dry Cleaners and	om dry Laundr	ing, Mush ies havin	hroom raising installations, F ig washing, Drying, Ironing	lour,Ĥu etc, ex	ller& Rice Mills, clusive tailoring
2	(a) (i)	areas coming under Municipal Corporation and All Areas under Urban Local	Fixed charges/month For the first KW For every additional, kW	Schedule LT 2 30.00 (a) (i) 40.00	Fixed charges/month For the first KW For every additional kW PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit, for units consumed in a	40.00 Rs.10/-Increase 50.00 Rs.10/-Increase				Bakery Product M Printing Presses retreading units, Iron& Red-Oxide Sheds with mi Printing, Develop	Cream and Ice manufacturing Mfg Units, KSRTC workshops / , Garment Manufacturing unit , Stone Crushers, Stone cuttite crushing units, crematoriums axed load sanctioned under ing, Recording theatres, Dubb ns of KIADB & industrial units	Depots s, Bulk ing, Ch , hatch er Vis ing Th	Railway v Milk ven Milly Grind eries, Tiss wa Sche eatres and	workshops ,Drug Mfg units an ding Booths,Swimming Pool ders, Phova Mills, Pulverizin sue culture, Saw mills, Toy/W eme, Cinemic activities s d film studios, Agarbatti man	d Testirs of loc g Mills ood incuch as uch as ufacturi	ng Laboratories, al Bodies, Tyre Decorticators, ustries, Vishwa s Processing, ng units, Water
		Bodies.	month For the first 30 Units For the next 70 Units For the next 100 Units For the consumption exceeding 200 Units	3.00 4.40 5.90 6.90	month For the first 30 Units For the next 70 Units For the next 100 Units For the consumption exceeding 200 Units	3.25 25 ps increase 4.70 30 ps increase 6.25 35 ps increase 7.30 40 ps increase	d d			Labs, Hybrid see Software, inform by the IT & BT units, Silk/Cottor ornament manuf petrolium pipeline	ed processing units. Informati ation technology (IT) enabled Department of GOK/GOI, Sill n colour dying, Stadiums main facture units, Effluent treatmen e projects, piggery farms, Anal	on Tec service k filatu tained nt plan ytical L	hnology es/start-up re units, A by Govt. ts, Draina ab for ana	industries engaged in develops/animation/gaming/comput Aqua Culture, Prawn Culture and local bodies, Fire service age water treatment plants, Lalysis of ore metals, Satellite c	opment er grap e, Brick e statio PG bot	of hardware & hics as certified manufacturing ons ,Gold/Silver tling plants and
3	(a) (ii)	Areas under Village			Fixed charges/month For the first KW For every additional kW PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) for units consumed in a	25.00 Rs.5/-Increase 40.00 Rs.10/-Increase		LT		Applicable to Areas under M u n c i p a l	ocessing plants/drinking wate  RATE  Fixed Charges per HP/month i) For 5 HP & below ii) For above 5 HP & below 40 HP	SCH	LT 5(a)	Fixed Charges per HP/month i) For 5 HP & below ii) For above 5 HP & below 40 HP	40.00	Rs.10/-Increased
			month For the first 30 Units For the next 70 Units For the next 100 Units For the consumption exceeding 200 Units	2.90 4.10 5.60	month For the first 30 Units For the next 70 Units For the next 100 Units For the consumption exceeding 200 Units	3.15 25 ps increase 4.40 30 ps increase 5.95 35 ps increase 6.80 40 ps increase	d d				iii) For 40 HP & above but below 67 HP iv) For 67 HP & above Demand based Tariff (optional Fixed Charges in Rs./KW of billing demand	40.00 <b>100.00</b>		iii) For 40 HP & above but below 67 HP iv) For 67 HP & above Demand based Tariff (optional) Fixed Charges in Rs./KW of billing demand	60.00	Rs.20/-Increased Rs.20/-Increased
LT	2(b)		TARIFF SCI	HEDULE -LT-2( nal and other Pri	(b) ivate Educational Institutions in	ncluding aided, unaide	d				Above 5 HP and less than 40 HP 40 HP & above but less	50.00		Above 5 HP and less than	60.00	Rs.10/-Increased
4	LT 2	Applicable to all Areas coming under Urban	Fixed charges/month Rs.45 per KW subject to a	SCHEDULE  LT 2  45.00 (b) (i)	Fixed charges/month Rs.55 per KW subject to a minimum of Rs.85 per month	55.00 Rs.10/-Increase	d				than 67 HP 67 HP & above PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 500 Units For the next 500 Units	65.00 <b>150.00</b> 4.95 5.85			<b>170.00</b> 5.10	Rs.20/-Increased Rs.20/-Increased 15 Ps increased 20 Ps increased
5	LT 2	Applicable in	Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 200 Units Above 200 units Fixed charges/month		PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 200 Units Above 200 units Fixed charges/month	6.50 25 ps increase 7.75 30 ps increase	d	LT		Applicable to Areas other than those covered under	For the balance units Fixed Charges per HP/month i) For 5 HP & below ii) For above 5 HP & below 40 HP	6.15	LT 5(b)	For the balance units Fixed Charges per HP/month i) For 5 HP & below ii) For above 5 HP & below 40 HP	6.35 35.00 40.00	20 Ps increased  Rs.5/-Increased  Rs.5/-Increased
		Village	Rs.35 per KW subject to a minimum of Rs.60 per month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 200 Units Above 200 units		Rs.45 per KW subject to a minimum of Rs.70 per month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 200 Units Above 200 units	70.00 Rs.10/-Increase	d d				iii) For 40 HP & above but below 67 HP iv) For 67 HP & above Demand based Tariff (optional Fixed Charges in Rs./KW of billing demand	40.00 <b>100.00</b>		iv) For 67 HP & above Demand based Tariff (optional) Fixed Charges in Rs./KW of billing demand	55.00	Rs.15/-Increased Rs.10/-Increased
I b i:	School/ Institution ne allowers installe	Hostels meant for ns. A rebate of 50 ed to tariff Schedu ed, Solar Water he	, LT-2 (b) Tariff Schedule 1) A r handicapped, Aged, Destit l Paise per unit of electricity of le LT-2(a) if Solar Water heat eater rebate shall be allowed	A rebate of 25 ps ute and Orpha consumed to a r ers are installed to each of the i	s.Per unit shall be given for i ns, Rehabilitation Centres maximum of Rs.50/- per inst d & used. Where Bulk Solar individual installations provi	run by the charitable allation per month wi Water Heater Systen ded that the capacito	e/ e II				Above 5 HP and less than 40 HP 40 HP & above but less than 67 HP 67 HP & above PLUS	50.00 65.00 <b>150.00</b>		Above 5 HP and less than	80.00	Rs.5/-Increased Rs.15/-Increased Rs.10/-Increased
		Water Heater in such apartment/ group housing shall be a minimum capacity of 100 Ltr, per household  TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-3  Applicable to Commercial Lightining, Heating and motive Power installations of Clinics, Diagnostic Centers, X-ray units, Shops, Stores, Hotels/ Restaurants/Boardings & lodging Homes, Bars, Private guest Houses, Mess Clubs, kalyana mantapas/permanent cinemas, theaters, petrol bunks, petrol, Diesels and oil storage plants Service Stations, garages, banks, Telephone exchanges, T.V stations, Microwave stations, All india radio, Dish				s, s,				Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 500 Units For the next 500 Units For the balance units			Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 500 Units For the next 500 Units For the balance units riff (Optional)	5.90	15 Ps increased 20 Ps increased 20 Ps increased	
	LT 3	parlours, Compute workshop, KSRT of Commercial co parlours, stadium boards in the inte private Advertisin 6, Cyber cafes, In Pvt hostels not co	elephone Boths/ STD.ISD, F/er centers, photo studio/ colou C bus stations excepting Wo implexes, Battery Charging un is other than those mention rest of Public such as police of g Agencies. It is also applicate ternet surfing cafes, Call Cer covered under LT-2(a), payin t mixute (ready concrete unit	ur laboratory, Ph urkshop, All offic nits, Tyre vulcar ed by Govt. ar canopy Directio ble to water sup nters, BPO/KPC g guests accor	noto copiers, Railway installates, Police stations, commenizing centres, Post offices, and local Bodies, Private Acon boards, and other sign boards, and other sign boards, and street lights of Telecom, IT based medical	tion excepting Railwa ercial Complexes, Lift Bakery shops, Beaut dvertising Posts/ Signards sponcered by the not covered under LT I transcription centers	y s y n e				Time of Day increase (+) / red (-) in energy charges ovenormal tariff applicable 22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs: Paisa/Unit 06.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs: 0 18.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs: (4) Paise/Unit	er the (-)125		Time of Day increase reduction (-) in energy chover the normal tariff application (22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs : Paisa/Unit 06.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs : Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 19.00 Hrs : (Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs +	narges cable (-)100 +) 100	25 Ps Decreased
6	LT 3	Applicable in	· · ·	SCHEDULE LT 3 (i)	Fixed charges/month Per KW of sanctioned		+	LT-			TARIFF Stater supply and sewerage put Sovernment and Urban Local	umping	installati	<b>6</b> ons and also applicable to		
	( )	Urban Local Bodies including City Muncipal	load/month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 50 Units For the balance units Demand Based Tariff	7.15 8.15	load/month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit) For the first 50 Units For the balance units Demand Based Tariff	60.00 Rs.10/-Increase 7.50 35 ps increase 8.50 35 ps increase	d			residential areas Municipalities/Co belonging t Goversidential Camp development aut areas, also Appli	s, Public Street lights/Park light prporations/State and Central ernment Department, subway pus of universities, other edu thority, religious institutions, orgicable to water supply installat	nts of v Govt/A s, wate ucation ganizat ions in	rillage par PMC, Tra er fountair al institut ions run o residentia	nchayat, Town Panchayat, To tific Signals, Surveliance cam ns of local bodies. Also appli ions, housing colonies appr on charitable basis, industrial a al Layouts, street lights alon	own Mueras at cable to coved barea/es g with s	inicipalities, City traffic locations o streetlights of y local bodies/ tate and notified ignal lights and
			Where sanctioned load is above 5 KW but below 50 KW PLUS Energy Charges	65.00 as above	(optional) Fixed charges/KW/Month Where sanctioned load is above 5 KW but below 50 KW PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)	as	14		T 6 (a)	Water Supply,	Fixed Charges /HP/ month of sanctioned load PLUS		LT 6 (a)	Fixed Charges /HP/ month of sanctioned load PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)	55.00	Rs.10/-Increased
7 I	LT 3 (ii)	Applicable in Areas under	Fixed charges/month Per kW of sanctioned	LT 3 (ii)	Fixed charges/month Per kW of sanctioned	above 50.00 Rs.10/-Increase	15 d		T 6 (b)	Public lighting	Fixed Charges /KW/month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)	60.00 5.50	LT 6 (b)	Fixed Charges /KW/month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)	70.00	Rs.10/-Increased
							d d			TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-7 Temporary supply and permanent supply to Advertising Hoardings TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-7(a) Applicable to temporary power supply for all purposes.						
			Where sanctioned load is above 5 KW but below 50 KW-Fixed charges/KW/Month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)		Where sanctioned load is above 5 KW but below 50 KW-Fixed charges/KW/Month PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)	65.00 Rs.10/-Increase	1	LT-		Temporary power supply for all purposes.	Less than 67 HP Energy charge a paise / unit subje a weekly minimu Rs. 170 per KW sanctioned load.	ect to m of of the		Less than Energy charger 1000 paise of subject to a winding minimum of Resper KW of sanctioned load	unit veekly s. 190 the	EC 50 Ps increased WM Rs. 20/- increased

Contd. from Previous page

SI.	Tariff	Previous page	Existing R	ate Schedule	)		Approved by KERC as per Tariff Remarks order-2016						
	Schedule	Type of installation	Particu		(RS.)	Tariff Schedule		Rate (Rs.)					
		TARIFF SCHEDULE -LT-7(b)  Applicable to Hoardings and advertisement boards, Bus shelters with advertising boards, private advertising posts/ Sign in the interest of public such as police canopy direction boards, and other sign boards sponsored by private advertis											
17	LT-7(b)	age	encies/ firms of Less than Fix		conn	ection b	asis.  Less than Fixed charges		EC 50 Ps				
				per KW/ mo rgy charges a paise /unit			67 HP 60 per KW/ m Energy charge 1000 paise /	es at	increased W M Rs.10/- increased				
			HT SUPPLY - ' TARIFF SCH	11 KV & ABC			1000 paido /	unit					
	HT 1	Applicable to Water supply, Drainage / sewera Water Supply and Sewerage Board, other local	bodies, State &	Central Gove			nping installations belonging	to Ka	arnataka Urban				
18	HT-1	Public Water Supply and Sewerage Pumping installations		CHEDULE nd Charges	190.00		Monthly Demand Charges (Rs./kVA)	200.00	Rs.10/-Increased				
			PLUS Energy Charge TOD Tariff (Opt		4.50		PLUS	4.85	35 Ps increased TOD Tariff (Optional)				
			Time of Day increduction (-) in	crease (+) / energy	No Cha-		Time of Day increase (+) / reduction (-) in energy		No Change				
			charges over th tariff applicable 22.00 Hrs to 06	i.00 Hrs :	nge		charges over the normal tariff applicable 22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs :		25 Ps				
			(-)125 Paise/Ur 06.00 Hrs to 18 18.00 Hrs to 22	.00 Hrs : 0			(-)100 Paise/Unit 06.00 Hrs to 10.00 Hrs : (+) 100 Paise/Unit		Decereased				
			(+) 100 Paise/L	Jnit			10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : 0 18.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (+) 100 Paise/Unit						
	HT-2a	Applicable to Industries, Factories, Workshops	TARIFF SCHE	,		s, Industr	, ,	ce Mill	s, Phova Mills,				
Roller Flour Mills, News Papers, Printing Press, Railway Workshops/KSRTC Workshops/ Depots, Cremetorium, Cold Storage, Ice and Cream Mfg Units, Swimming pools of Local bodies, Water supply Installations of KIADB and other Industries, all Defence Establishme Hatcheries, Poultry Farms, Museum, Floriculture, Green House, Bio-Technical Laboratory, Hybrid Seeds processing Units, Stone Crush													
	Stone Cutting, Bakery Product manufacturing Units, Mysore Palace illumination, Film Studios, Dubbing Theatres, Processing, Printing, Developi and Recording Theatres, Tissue Culture, Aqua Culture, Prawn Culture, Information Technology industries engaged in development of Hardwa & Software, information technology (IT) enabled services/start-ups/animation/gaming/computer graphics as certified by the IT & BT Department												
		of GOK/GOI, Drug Mfg Units, Garment Mfg Units, Tyre retreading units, Nuclear power projects, Stadiums maintained by Government and Lc bodies, also Railway Traction ,Effluent treatment plants and Drainage treatment plants owned other than by the local bodies, LPG Bott plants, Petroleum pipeline Projects, Piggery Farms, Analytical lab, for analysis of ore metals, saw Mills, Toy/Wood industries, Sate											
		Communication centres, and Mineral water pro	cessing plants/d						Janes, Galemie				
19	HT 2 (a)	Applicable toall areas of HESCOM	Monthly Demar (Rs./kVA) PLUS	nd Charges	180.00	(a)	Monthly Demand Charges (Rs./kVA) PLUS	200.00	Rs.20/-Increased				
			Energy Charge For the first 1 L	akh Units	6.20		Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) For the first 1 Lakh Units For the balance units		40 Ps increased				
		Rail Tractions & Effluent Treatment Plants	For the balance Monthly Demar (Rs./kVA)	6.60 190.00		Monthly Demand Charges (Rs./kVA)	210.00	20 Ps increased Rs.20/-Increased					
	IT-2(b)	APPLICABLE TO Commercial complexes, C	TARIFF SCHE	DULE -HT-2	<u> </u>		0, 0 \ ,		30 Ps increased				
'	11-2(0)	Hospitals& Nursing Homes, Race course, Al offices, Banks, Commercial Multi-Storied build by Government and local bodies, Construction	l Clubs, T.V.Sta lings, Private Ed	tions, All Inc ducational Ins	lia Ra stitutio	idio, Raili ons, APM	way Stations, Airport, KSR C Yards, Stadiums other the	TC bu an Tho	s Stations, All see maintained				
		and oil storage plants, I.T. based Medical Trai	nscription Centr	es, Telecom, CHEDULE	Call c	centres, B	PO/KPO, Contret mixute (	ready	concrete units)				
20	HT-2 (b)	Applicable to all areas of HESCOM	Monthly Demar (per kVA) PLUS	nd Charges	200.00	(b)	Monthly Demand Charges (per kVA) PLUS	220.00	Rate Schedule				
			Energy Charge For the first 2 L	akh Units	7.85		Energy Charge (Rs./Unit) For the first 2 Lakh Units		40 Ps increased				
pre	mised by	pect of industries availing HT powwer supply un fixing the separate sub meter, a rebate of 50 p	paise per unit of	ff schedule, the electricity co	nsum	ed by su		ant situ					
		iff schedule. No reduction in the recorded dem	TARIFF SCHE	DULE -HT-2	(c)		D	000 00	D- 00/1				
21	HT-2 (c) (i)	Applicable to Government Hospitals and Hospitals run by Charitable Institutions and ESI hospitals and Universities, Educational Institutions belonging to Government, Local bodies, Aided Institutions and Hostels of all Educational Institutions.	For the first one	6.00	(c) (i)	Demand charges (per KVA) Energy charges (Rs./Unit) For the first one lakh units For the balance units	6.40	Rs.20/-Increased 40 Ps increased 30 Ps increased					
22	HT-2 (c) (ii)	Applicable to Hospitals and Educational Institutions and Hostels of Educational Institutions other than those covered under HT-2 (c)(i).	Energy charges (Rs./Unit)		7.00 7.50	(c) (ii)	Demand charges (per KVA) Energy charges (Rs./Unit) For the first one lakh units For the balance units	7.40					
		TOD TARIFF App Time of Day Tariff	F Applicable to HT-2(a), HT-2(b) a			2(c) Cate	TOD Tariff						
			Time of Day increase (+) reduction (-) energy charg		in ges		Time of Day increase (+) reduction (-) energy char	) in ges					
			over the norr tariff applicate 22.00 Hrs to (-) 125 Paise		ıble		over the not tariff applica 22.00 Hrs to 06.00 Hrs (-) 1	able	25 Ps				
			06.00 Hrs Unit 06.00 Hrs to 0.00 18.00 Hrs				per unit 06.00 Hrs 10.00 Hrs : (+) 10 Paise/Unit 10.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : 0		Decereased				
			18.00 Hrs to (+) 100 Paise 22.00 Hrs Unit		ie/		18.00 Hrs to 18.00 Hrs : 0 18.00 Hrs to 22.00 Hrs : (+) 1 Paise/Unit						
F	IT-3(a)	Applicat	TARIFF SCHE	ion Scheme		Irrigation	n Societies						
23		Applicable to LI Schemes under GOVT Deparments/GOVT owned Corporations	Energy charge in subject to a an	nual	2.00		Energy charge in Rs. Per unit subject to a annual	2.25	25 Ps increased Rs.120				
			minimum charg 1120/- per HP o sanctioned load	je of Rs. of			minimum charge of Rs. 1240/- per HP of sanctioned load		per annum				
24	HT-3(a) (ii)	Applicable to Private Lift Irrigation Schemes and Lift irrigation Societies, connected to urban/express feeders	Fixed Charges p Energy charges	er HP/month s in Rs. /Unit.	40.00 2.00	HT-3(a) (ii)		50.00 2.25	Rs.10/-Increased 25 Ps increased				
25	HT-3(a) (iii)	Applicable to Private Lift Irrigation Schemes and Lift irrigation Societies other than those covered	Fixed Charges p Energy charges	per HP/month s in Rs. /Unit.	20.00		Fixed Charges per HP/month Energy charges in Rs. /Unit.						
		under HT-3(a)(ii)  Applicable to Irrigation & Agricultural fa	TARIFF SCHE			Private Ho	orticulture Nurseries, Coffe	e, Tea	a, Rubber,				
200	HT-3(b)	Applicable to Irrigation & Agricultural farms,	RATE SC	& Arecanut P CHEDULE	lantat		Energy charge in Rs.						
26	Π1-3(b)	Govt. Horticultural Farms, Private Horticulture Nurseries, Coffee, Tea, Rubber, Coconut & Arecanut Plantations.		nual	4.00	, ,	Per unit subject to a annual minimum charge of Rs.1240/- per HP of	4.25	25 Ps increased Rs.120 per annum				
		Applicable to Decide of the	HP of sanctione TARIFF SCH	IEDULE-HT-4			sanctioned load						
HT-4 Applicable to Residential apartments and colonies (whether situated outside or inside the premises of the main HT Installation) availing power supply independently or by tapping the main H.T.line. Power supply can be used for residences, theatres, shopping facility, club, hospital, guest house, yas Street lighting, Canteen located within the colony.													
27	HT-4	Applicable to all areas under HESCOM	RATE SO Monthly Demar (Rs./KVA)	CHEDULE nd Charges	110.00		Monthly Demand Charges (Rs./KVA)	120 00	Rs.10/-Increased				
			PLUS Energy Charge		5.85		PLUS Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)						
28	HT-5	TARIFF SCHED Temporary Tariff applicable tosanctioned load of 67 HP and above for hoardings and advertsement	Fixed Charges/	Demand	ply-67	HT-5	Fixed Charges/Demand Charges, per HP/month						
		boards and construction power for industries excluding those category of consumers covered under HT-2(b) Tariff schedule availing power	entire sanction contract demar	load/ nd	<b>220.00</b>		for entire sanction load/ contract demand		Rs.20/-Increased				
		supply for construction power for irrigation, power projects and konkan Railway projects and also applicable to power supply availed on temporary	(weekly minimu Rs. 170/- per K	ım of	9.50		(weekly minimum of Rs. 190/- per KW is not	10.00	50 Ps increased				
		basis with the contract demand of 67 HP and above of all categories.	applicable.)				applicable.)						
Not	e: In add	lition to the above, Taxes levied/leviable by the	State Governme	ent from time	to tim	e shall be			al Manager, I) HESCOM				